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NOTICE
Pursuant to SEBI circular no SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2018/18 dated February 05, 2018 on change and Disclosure of 
Total Expense Ratio (TER), please note that the base Total expense ratio of the below mentioned Scheme of L&T 
Mutual Fund will be revised w.e.f. Thursday, October 06, 2022.

Scheme Name

L&T Money Market Fund

L&T Arbitrage Opportunities Fund

Expense Ratio as on   
27th September 2022

Regular 
Base TER

Direct 
Base TER

0.70%

0.97%

0.22%

0.30%

New Expense Ratio w.e.f. 
06th October 2022

Regular 
Base TER

Direct 
Base TER

0.73%

0.99%

0.25%

0.32%
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